
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3329
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2000
PENDING ROAD PROJECTS IN VIDHARBHA
BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL);HARIBHAU MAHALE

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal for road projects relating to Washim (Vidharba) district of Maharashtra is pending with the Union Government for clearance;

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT ( SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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